



# PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

*Airport   General Maintenance   Road Department   Parks   Transfer Stations*

---

Operations      365 W. Highway 74      **Eric Imes**      **Mike Haugen**  
                         P.O. Box 428      Public Works Director      Manager, Maintenance  
                         Lexington, OR 97839  
                         Phone 541-989-9500

---

## BID TABULATION

ITB – Rock Crushing    **March 28, 2024** For year contract.

DeAtley Crushing Company, Lewiston, ID	\$1,436,763.60
Western Construction of Lewiston, Inc, Lewiston ID	\$1,434,751.00
4-R Equipment, LLC, Redmond, OR	\$1,663,578.00



Morrow County Public Works

ITB - Rock Crusing Due 03/28/2024

Reviewer name: Rose Kyll

Date Reviewed: 3/28/24

Reviewer Signature: [Signature]

**BID TABULATION**

Contractor Name: DeAtley Crushing

Other: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone #: \_\_\_\_\_

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

IDATTB

Documents: Circle if Insurance  Cert. Of Oregon Laws  Resident Bidder  RFP & Addenda  Tax Laws

Quote Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Pit Development	lump sum	1	9500	9500						
Drilling	lump sum	1	116419.10	116419.10						
Blasting	lump sum	1	3500	3500						
Screen fill Material	Per Ton									
1/2" - 1/4" Chip Rock	Per Ton									
3/4" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5.58	167400						
2" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5.08	152400						
				<b>Ella Total</b>	449,219.10			<b>LBC Total</b>		
								<b>Rhea Ck. Total</b>		

Quote Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	
Pit Development	lump sum										
Drilling	lump sum	1	85281.79	85281.79	1	82172.71	82172.71				
Blasting	lump sum	1	3500	3500	1	3500	3500				
Screen fill Material	Per Ton										
RAP Crushing 3/4"	Per Ton	500	6.158	3079.00							
1/2" - 1/4" Chip Rock	Per Ton	10,000	8.53	85300	10,000	8.53	85300				
3/4" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5.58	167400	30,000	5.58	167400				
2" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5.08	152400	30,000	5.08	152400				
				<b>Clarks Cyn Total</b>	404,771.79			<b>Skinner Total</b>	490,772.71		
								<b>Arbuckle USDA Pit</b>			

**Total Cost All Pits (6) Combined: \$ 1,436,763.60**

Morrow County Public Works

ITB - Rock Crusing

Due 03/28/2024

Reviewer name: Michael Haverly

Date Reviewed: 3/28/24

Reviewer Signature: [Signature]

BID TABULATION

Contractor Name: Deetley

Phone #: \_\_\_\_\_

Other: \_\_\_\_\_

Address: Lewisston Id

Documents: Circle if included Insurance Cert. Of Oregon Laws Resident Bidder RFP & Addenda Tax Laws

Quote Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Ella Pit		Little Butter Creek Pit		Rhea Creek Pit	
					Quantity	Unit Price	Quantity	Unit Price	Quantity	Unit Price
Pit Development	lump sum	1	9,500	9,500						
Drilling	lump sum	1	116,419 <sup>00</sup>	116,419 <sup>00</sup>						
Blasting	lump sum	1	3,500	3,500						
Screen fill Material	Per Ton									
1/2" - 1/4" Chip Rock	Per Ton									
3/4" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5.53	1,67,400						
2" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5.53	1,52,400						
				<b>Ella Total</b>	<b>449,219<sup>00</sup></b>	<b>LBC Total</b>		<b>Rhea Ck. Total</b>		

Quote Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Clarks Canyon Pit		Skinner/Wilkinson Pit		Arbuckle USDA Pit	
					Quantity	Unit Price	Quantity	Unit Price	Quantity	Unit Price
Pit Development	lump sum									
Drilling	lump sum	1	85,381 <sup>73</sup>	85,381 <sup>73</sup>						
Blasting	lump sum	1	3,500	3,500						
Screen fill Material	Per Ton									
RAP Crusing 3/4"	Per Ton	500	5.53	2,790 <sup>00</sup>						
1/2" - 1/4" Chip Rock	Per Ton	10,000	8.53	85,300 <sup>00</sup>						
3/4" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5.53	1,67,400						
2" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5.02	1,52,400						
				<b>Clarks Cyn Total</b>	<b>496,772<sup>73</sup></b>	<b>Skinner Total</b>		<b>490,772<sup>24</sup></b>		<b>Arbuckle Total</b>

**Total Cost All Pits (6) Combined: \$ 1,436,763<sup>00</sup>**

Morrow County Public Works

ITTB - Rock Crusing Due 03/28/2024

Reviewer name: Sandi Parker

Date Reviewed: 3/28/24

Reviewer Signature: [Signature]

**BID TABULATION**

Contractor Name: Dooley Construction

Phone #: 541-209-7437

Other: \_\_\_\_\_

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

Documents: Circle if included Insurance  Cert. Of Oregon Laws  Resident Bidder  RFP & Addenda  Tax Laws

Quote Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Ella Pit		Little Butter Creek Pit		Rhea Creek Pit	
					Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Pit Development	lump sum	1	9500	9500						
Drilling	lump sum	1	116,499.10	116,499.10						
Blasting	lump sum	1	3500	3500						
Screen fill Material	Per Ton									
1/2" - 1/4" Chip Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5.54	167,400.7						
3/4" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5.08	152,400.0						
2" Road Rock	Per Ton									
				<b>Ella Total</b>	<b>449,299.10</b>					
				<b>LBC Total</b>						
				<b>Rhea Ck. Total</b>						
				<b>Clarks Canyon Pit</b>						
Pit Development	lump sum	1								
Drilling	lump sum	1	75,361.79	75,361.79						
Blasting	lump sum	1	3500	3500						
Screen fill Material	Per Ton	1								
RAP Crusing 3/4"	Per Ton	500	5.54	2,770.0						
1/2" - 1/4" Chip Rock	Per Ton	10,000	2.53	25,300.0						
3/4" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5.58	167,400.0						
2" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5.08	152,400.0						
				<b>Clarks Cyn Total</b>	<b>416,771.79</b>					
				<b>Skinner/Wilkinson Pit</b>						
Pit Development	lump sum	1								
Drilling	lump sum	1	92,172.71	92,172.71						
Blasting	lump sum	1	3500	3500						
Screen fill Material	Per Ton	1								
RAP Crusing 3/4"	Per Ton	500	2.53	1,265.0						
1/2" - 1/4" Chip Rock	Per Ton	10,000	2.53	25,300.0						
3/4" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5.58	167,400.0						
2" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5.08	152,400.0						
				<b>Skinner Total</b>	<b>490,772.71</b>					
				<b>Arbuckle Total</b>						

**Total Cost All Pits (6) Combined: \$ 1,436,763.60**

Morrow County Public Works

ITB - Rock Crusing

Due 03/28/2024

Reviewer name:

*Kristi Larson*

Date Reviewed:

*03-28-2024*

Reviewer Signature:

*[Signature]*

**BID TABULATION**

Contractor Name:

*Western Construction of Lewiston*

Other:

Phone #:

Address:

*Lewiston, ID*

Documents: Circle if included

Insurance

Cert. Of Oregon Laws

Resident Bidder

RFP & Addenda

Tax Laws

Quote Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Ella Pit		Little Butter Creek Pit		Rhea Creek Pit	
					Quantity	Unit Price	Quantity	Unit Price	Quantity	Unit Price
Pit Development	lump sum	1	34,000							
Drilling	lump sum	1	50,000							
Blasting	lump sum	1	1,000							
Screen fill Material	Per Ton									
1/2" - 1/4" Chip Rock	Per Ton	30,000	6.00	180,000.00						
3/4" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5.00	150,000.00						
2" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000								
				<b>Ella Total</b>	<b>434,001.00</b>	<b>LBC Total</b>		<b>Rhea Ck. Total</b>		

Quote Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Clarks Canyon Pit		Skinner/Wilkinson Pit		Arbuckle USDA Pit	
					Quantity	Unit Price	Quantity	Unit Price	Quantity	Unit Price
Pit Development	lump sum	1	30,000.00							
Drilling	lump sum	1	73,000.00							
Blasting	lump sum	1								
Screen fill Material	Per Ton	1	120 N/T	QUOTE						
RAP Crushing 3/4"	Per Ton	500	5.50	2,750.00						
1/2" - 1/4" Chip Rock	Per Ton	10,000	8.00	80,000.00						
3/4" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5.50	165,000.00						
2" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	4.50	135,000.00						
				<b>Clarks Cyn Total</b>	<b>485,750.00</b>	<b>Skinner Total</b>		<b>515,000.00</b>		<b>Arbuckle Total</b>

**Total Cost All Pits (6) Combined: \$ 1,434,751.00**

Morrow County Public Works

ITB - Rock Crusing

Due 03/28/2024

Reviewer name: Rose Kyllio

Date Reviewed: 3/28/24

Reviewer Signature:



**BID TABULATION**

Contractor Name: Western Construction

Other: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone #: \_\_\_\_\_

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

1 Datto

Documents: Circle if included  Insurance  Cert. Of Oregon Laws  Resident Bidder  RFP & Addenda  Tax Laws

Quote Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Little Butter Creek Pit		Rhea Creek Pit	
					Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Quantity
Pit Development	lump sum	1	54,000	54,000				
Drilling	lump sum	1	50,000	50,000				
Blasting	lump sum	1	1	1				
Screen fill Material	Per Ton							
1/2" - 1/4" Chip Rock	Per Ton							
3/4" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	6,000	180,000				
2" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5,000	150,000				
				<b>Ella Total</b>	<b>434,001</b>	<b>LBC Total</b>		<b>Rhea Ck. Total</b>

Quote Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Clarks Canyon Pit		Skinner/Wilkinson Pit		Arbuckle USDA Pit	
					Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Pit Development	lump sum									
Drilling	lump sum	1	30,000	30,000	1	30,000	30,000			
Blasting	lump sum	1	73,000	73,000	1	90,000	90,000			
Screen fill Material	Per Ton									
RAP Crushing 3/4"	Per Ton	500	5.50	2,750						
1/2" - 1/4" Chip Rock	Per Ton	10,000	8.00	80,000	10,000	2.00	80,000			
3/4" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5.50	165,000	30,000	6.00	180,000			
2" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	4.50	135,000	30,000	4.50	135,000			
				<b>Clarks Cyn Total</b>	<b>485,750</b>	<b>Skinner Total</b>		<b>515,000</b>	<b>Arbuckle Total</b>	

**Total Cost All Pits (6) Combined: \$ 1,434,751**

Morrow County Public Works

ITB - Rock Crusing Due 03/28/2024

Reviewer name: Michael Hansen

Date Reviewed: 3/28/24

Reviewer Signature: [Signature]

**BID TABULATION**

Contractor Name: Western Construction of Lewisston Other: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone #: \_\_\_\_\_ Address: Lewisston Id.

Documents: Circle if included

Insurance

Cert. Of Oregon Laws

Resident Bidder

RFP & Addenda

Tax Laws

Quote Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Ella Pit		Little Butter Creek Pit		Rhea Creek Pit	
					Quantity	Unit Price	Quantity	Unit Price	Quantity	Unit Price
Pit Development	lump sum	1	54,000	54,000						
Drilling	lump sum	1	50,000	50,000						
Blasting	lump sum	1								
Screen fill Material	Per Ton									
1/2" - 1/4" Chip Rock	Per Ton	30,000	6.00	180,000						
3/4" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5.00	150,000						
2" Road Rock	Per Ton									
				<b>Ella Total</b>	<b>434,001</b>	<b>LBC Total</b>		<b>Rhea Ck. Total</b>		

Quote Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Clarks Canyon Pit		Skinner/Wilkinson Pit		Arbuckle USDA Pit	
					Quantity	Unit Price	Quantity	Unit Price	Quantity	Unit Price
Pit Development	lump sum	1	30,000	30,000						
Drilling	lump sum	1	73,000	73,000						
Blasting	lump sum	1								
Screen fill Material	Per Ton	1								
RAP Crushing 3/4"	Per Ton	500	5.50	2,750						
1/2" - 1/4" Chip Rock	Per Ton	10,000	8.00	80,000	10,000	8.00	80,000			
3/4" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5.50	165,000	30,000	6.00	180,000			
2" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	4.50	135,000	30,000	4.50	135,000			
				<b>Clarks Cyn Total</b>	<b>485,750</b>	<b>Skinner Total</b>		<b>Arbuckle Total</b>		

**Total Cost All Pits (6) Combined: \$ 1,434,751.00**



Morrow County Public Works

ITB - Rock Crusing Due 03/28/2024

Reviewer name:

*Sand Parker*

Date Reviewed:

*3/28/24*

Reviewer Signature:

**BID TABULATION**

Contractor Name:

*Western Crs Inc*

Other:

*Levishon ID -*

Phone #:

Address:

Documents: Circle if included

Insurance

Cert. Of Oregon Laws

Resident Bidder

RFP & Addenda

Tax Laws

Quote Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Ella Pit		Little Butter Creek Pit		Rhea Creek Pit	
				Quantity	Total	Quantity	Total	Quantity	Total
Pit Development	lump sum	1		54,000					
Drilling	lump sum	1		50,000					
Blasting	lump sum	1		1,000					
Screen fill Material	Per Ton								
1/2" - 1/4" Chip Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5.00	1,500,000					
3/4" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5.00	1,500,000					
2" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5.00	1,500,000					
<b>Ella Total</b>				<b>434,000.00</b>					
				<b>LBC Total</b>					
				<b>Rhea Ck. Total</b>					

Quote Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Clarks Canyon Pit		Skinner/Wilkinson Pit		Arbuckle USDA Pit	
				Quantity	Total	Quantity	Total	Quantity	Total
Pit Development	lump sum	1		30,000		1	30,000		
Drilling	lump sum	1		73,000		1	40,000		
Blasting	lump sum	1							
Screen fill Material	Per Ton	1							
RAP Crushing 3/4"	Per Ton	500	5.50	2,750					
1/2" - 1/4" Chip Rock	Per Ton	10,000	8.00	80,000		10,000	80,000		
3/4" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	5.50	1,650,000		30,000	165,000		
2" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	4.50	135,000		30,000	135,000		
<b>Clarks Cyn Total</b>				<b>445,750</b>					
				<b>Skinner Total</b>	<b>515,000</b>				
				<b>Arbuckle Total</b>					

**Total Cost All Pits (6) Combined: \$ 1,434,751**

Morrow County Public Works

ITB - Rock Crusing Due 03/28/2024

Reviewer name: Kirsti Larson

Date Reviewed: 03-28-2021

Reviewer Signature: [Signature]

**BID TABULATION**

Contractor Name: V-R Equipment, LLC

Phone #: \_\_\_\_\_

Other: \_\_\_\_\_

Address: Redmond, OR

Documents: Circle if included Insurance Cert. Of Oregon Laws Resident Bidder RFP & Addenda Tax Laws

Quote Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Pit Development	lump sum	1	38,295.00							
Drilling	lump sum	1	57,549.00							
Blasting	lump sum	1	50,728.00							
Screen fill Material	Per Ton									
1/2" - 1/4" Chip Rock	Per Ton									
3/4" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	6.22	1,866,000.00						
2" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	6.32	1,896,000.00						
				<b>Ella Total</b>	519,152.00					
				<b>LBC Total</b>						
				<b>Rhea Ck. Total</b>						

Quote Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Pit Development	lump sum									
Drilling	lump sum	1	45,228.00							
Blasting	lump sum	1	45,228.00							
Screen fill Material	Per Ton	1	Do NOT QUOTE							
RAP Crushing 3/4"	Per Ton	500	20.60	10,300.00						
1/2" - 1/4" Chip Rock	Per Ton	10,000	12.30	123,000.00						
3/4" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	6.67	200,100.00						
2" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	6.43	192,900.00						
				<b>Clarks Cyn Total</b>	616,756.00					
				<b>Skinner Total</b>	527,070.00					
				<b>Arbuckle Total</b>						

**Total Cost All Pits (6) Combined: \$ 1,663,578.00**

Morrow County Public Works

ITB - Rock Crusing

Due 03/28/2024

Reviewer name: Michael Harger

Date Reviewed: 3/28/24

Reviewer Signature: [Signature]

BID TABULATION

Contractor Name: 4-R Equipment

Phone #: \_\_\_\_\_

Other: \_\_\_\_\_

Address: Redmond OR

Documents: Circle if included

Insurance

Cert. Of Oregon Laws

Resident Bidder

RFP & Addenda

Tax Laws

Quote Item	Unit	Quantity	Ella Pit		Little Butter Creek Pit		Rhea Creek Pit			
			Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Pit Development	lump sum	1	30,295	38,295						
Drilling	lump sum	1	57,529	57,529						
Blasting	lump sum	1	50,728	50,728						
Screen fill Material	Per Ton									
1/2" - 1/4" Chip Rock	Per Ton									
3/4" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	625	186,600						
2" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	625	186,600						
			Ella Total	519,752			LBC Total			Rhea Ck. Total

Quote Item	Unit	Quantity	Clarks Canyon Pit		Skinner/Wilkinson Pit		Arbuckle USDA Pit			
			Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Pit Development	lump sum									
Drilling	lump sum	1	45,228	45,228	1	45,295	45,285			
Blasting	lump sum	1	45,228	45,228	1	45,295	45,295			
Screen fill Material	Per Ton									
RAP Crusing 3/4"	Per Ton	500	205e	10,300						
1/2" - 1/4" Chip Rock	Per Ton	10,000	123e	123,000	10,000	1398	139,800			
3/4" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	662	200,100	30,000	532	167,700			
2" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	642	192,900	30,000	430	129,000			
			Clarks Cyn Total	616,756		Skinner Total	527,070			Arbuckle Total

Total Cost All Pits (6) Combined: \$ 1,463,578

Morrow County Public Works

ITB - Rock Crusing Due 03/28/2024

Reviewer name: Rose Kylllo

Date Reviewed: 3/28/24

Reviewer Signature:



**BID TABULATION**

Contractor Name: 4-R Equipment

Other:

Phone #: \_\_\_\_\_

Address:

Redmond, OR

Documents: Circle if included Insurance Cert. Of Oregon Laws Resident Bidder RFP & Addenda Tax Laws

Quote Item	Unit	Quantity	Ella Pit		Quantity	Little Butter Creek Pit		Quantity	Rhea Creek Pit	
			Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total
Pit Development	lump sum	1	38,295	38,295						
Drilling	lump sum	1	57,529	57,529						
Blasting	lump sum	1	50,728	50,728						
Screen fill Material	Per Ton									
1/2" - 1/4" Chip Rock	Per Ton									
3/4" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	6.22	186,600						
2" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	6.22	186,600						
				<b>Ella Total</b>						
					<b>LBC Total</b>					
						<b>Rhea Ck. Total</b>				

Quote Item	Unit	Quantity	Clarks Canyon Pit		Quantity	Skinner/Wilkinson Pit		Quantity	Arbuckle USDA Pit	
			Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total
Pit Development	lump sum									
Drilling	lump sum	1	45,228	45,228	1	45,228	45,228			
Blasting	lump sum	1	45,228	45,228	1	45,228	45,228			
Screen fill Material	Per Ton									
RAP Crushing 3/4"	Per Ton	500	20.60	10,300						
1/2" - 1/4" Chip Rock	Per Ton	10,000	12.30	123,000	10,000	13.98	139,800			
3/4" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	6.67	200,100	30,000	5.59	167,700			
2" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	6.43	192,900	30,000	4.30	129,000			
				<b>Clarks Cyn Total</b>		<b>Skinner Total</b>	527,970		<b>Arbuckle Total</b>	

**Total Cost All Pits (6) Combined: \$ 1,663,578**

Morrow County Public Works

ITB - Rock Crusing Due 03/28/2024

Reviewer name:

*Sandi Purler*

Date Reviewed:

*3/28/24*

Reviewer Signature:

**BID TABULATION**

Contractor Name:

*42 Cobble Hrs*

Other:

*Redmond*

Phone #:

Address:

Documents: Circle if included

Insurance

Cert. Of Oregon Laws

Resident Bidder

RFP & Addenda

Tax Laws

Quote Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Ella Pit		Little Butter Creek Pit		Rhea Creek Pit	
					Quantity	Unit Price	Quantity	Unit Price	Quantity	Unit Price
Pit Development	lump sum	1		<i>38,450</i>						
Drilling	lump sum	1		<i>51,519</i>						
Blasting	lump sum	1		<i>50,720</i>						
Screen fill Material	Per Ton									
1/2" - 1/4" Chip Rock	Per Ton	30,000	<i>6.22</i>	<i>186,600</i>						
3/4" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	<i>6.22</i>	<i>186,600</i>						
2" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	<i>6.22</i>	<i>186,600</i>						
				<b>Ella Total</b>	<b>519,169</b>	<b>LBC Total</b>		<b>Rhea Ck. Total</b>		

Quote Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Clarks Canyon Pit		Skinner/Wilkinson Pit		Arbuckle USDA Pit	
					Quantity	Unit Price	Quantity	Unit Price	Quantity	Unit Price
Pit Development	lump sum	1								
Drilling	lump sum	1		<i>45,218</i>						
Blasting	lump sum	1		<i>45,218</i>						
Screen fill Material	Per Ton	1								
RAP Crusing 3/4"	Per Ton	500	<i>20.60</i>	<i>10,300</i>						
1/2" - 1/4" Chip Rock	Per Ton	10,000	<i>12.30</i>	<i>123,000</i>						
3/4" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	<i>6.67</i>	<i>200,100</i>						
2" Road Rock	Per Ton	30,000	<i>6.43</i>	<i>192,900</i>						
				<b>Clarks Cyn Total</b>	<b>616,718</b>	<b>Skinner Total</b>		<b>Arbuckle Total</b>		

**Total Cost All Pits (6) Combined: \$ *1,663,578***